February 1967
for wiring of the FLC AUTOMIN
installation

Part IV

Chrenology of Suberdinate Cogmands
and Supporting Documents

Company Headquarters

a. Tochni aians at Company Headquarters handlod 209 work requests
submittod by the operational plateens. Two hundred and two (202) ware
completed at the local second eschelon repair facility, five were shelved
awaiting parts and two (2) were evacuated to Electronics Maintenance
Battalien for third (3rd) oscholen repair. This Company supported
Forco Legistic Support Unit #2, Deng Ha on one (1) occation and Force

[...]

During the month of February 1967, a significant increase of production
was found in the Office Machine Repair Shop where seven-hundred and sixty (760)
office machines were processed. This was an increase of almost two-hundred
(200) from an all time peak of five-hundred and sixty-one (561) in the month of
October 1966. It was significant that except for ninety-three (93) which were
sent to Okinawa on the Rapid Repair Program, six-hundred and sixty-seven (667)
office machines were processed by this Shop - either by contact teams or in the
shop.

An increase of work load is foreseen by this unit in the comingd.
months.

5. Command Relations,

General Supply Maintenance Company is responsible to the Commanding